OP \$40.00 1928539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364945

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank, N.A.	12/01/2015	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InChem Corp.	
Street Address:	800 Cel-River Road	
City:	Rock Hill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1928539	INCHEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1166

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Peyton, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-3916

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4507215-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet P. Peyton
SIGNATURE:	/Janet P. Peyton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=InChem Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=InChem Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=InChem Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of December 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as successor-in-interest to Wachovia Bank, N.A. ("Creditor"), in favor of InChem Corp., a North Carolina corporation having its principal place of business at 800 Cel-River Road, Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Creditor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated March 31, 1999, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 1880/0341;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Creditor a security interest in certain collateral including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to secure the payment and performance of certain obligations due from Debtor to Creditor as set forth in a Loan and Security Agreement between the Debtor and Creditor dated as of March 31, 1999 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Debtor's obligations pursuant to the Loan Agreement have been satisfied;

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo and Creditor merged in 2010, and Wells Fargo is the successor-in-interest to Creditor as a matter of law; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo, as Creditor's successor-in-interest, seeks release the Trademarks from the security interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Wells Fargo, as successor to Creditor, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Agreement any and all security interests granted to Creditor in the Trademarks. If and to the extent that the Creditor acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement, Wells Fargo, as successor to Creditor, hereby returns, transfers and assigns such right, title or interest to the Debtor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Wells Fargo hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release created hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

73199377_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

	By: JALE SMYDER Title: SR VICE PRESINENT
State of VA	
County of FAIRFAX)	
I, <u>factors</u> hereby certify that <u>Jihn E Sny</u> and acknowledged the due execution of the	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do personally appeared before me this day e foregoing instrument.
•	this the of day of December, 2015.
Gaurab Polcharei Hotary Public Askirginia Commonwealth of Virginia	Notary Public
My commission expires NOV 3	.20 16 .



Gaurab Pokharel Notary Public 7521217 Commonwealth of Virginia

My Commission Expires November 30, 2016

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

- 1. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,928,539, issued 10/17/95.
- 2. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,902.098. issued 6/27/95.

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RECORDED: 12/08/2015